

CS. No. 58837/16
Jai Prakash Mathur Vs. Suraj Yadav & Ors.

11.09.2017

Present : None for parties.
 Be awaited.

ADJ-02 (North), Rohini, Delhi.
11.09.2017

At 12.00 p.m.

Present : Sh. Vinay Kumar Pathak, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Sanjay Padam Jain, Ld. Counsel for LR of defendant No. 1
and also for defendant No. 2.

 In the present matter, one application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC for bringing on record LRs of defendant No. 1 is pending. Vakalatnama has also been filed by the above mentioned Advocate on behalf of LRs of defendant No. 1 as mentioned in the application under order XXII Rule 4 CPC.

 Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment for filing of reply.
Last opportunity is granted.

 Put up for reply with advance copy and for arguments on
14.03.2018.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-02 (North), Rohini, Delhi.
11.09.2017 (JS)