

CS No. 58837/16
Jai Prakash Mathur Vs. Surat Yadav & anr

06.08.2018

Present : Sh.Prem Garg, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Ravi Mishra, Ld. counsel for defendants.

An application under XXII Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiffs for impleadment of LRs of defendant no. 1 Sh. Surat Yadav is pending for disposal.

The said application is also attached with another application under Section 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the abovesaid application.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendants that he has no objection if the above said application be allowed.

Heard.

In view of the same and the facts mentioned in the applications, above said applications are allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within 15 days from today.

Earlier the matter was fixed for PE, hence, put up **for PE/ remaining evidence of PW 2 on 10.12.2018.**

(Deepak Wason)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 06.08.2018