

03.09.2019

Present : Sh.Prem Garg, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Ravi Mishra, Proxy counsel for Sh. Sanjay Padam Jain,
counsel for LR of defendants NO. 1 and 2.

Today the case is fixed for cross examination of PW 5.

PW 5 is also present.

SI Surender Singh No. D 4525 is examined and discharged
as PW 6.

Proxy counsel for LRs of defendants No. 1 and 2
requested for adjournment.

Heard. One more opportunity granted to LRs of defendant
No. 1 and 2 to cross examine PW 5 subject to cost of Rs. 2000/-.

**Put up for entire PE / payment of cost on
21.01.2020.**

**(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 03.09.2019**