

CS DJ 58837/16

JAI PRAKASH MATHUR Vs. SURAT YADAV ANR.

07.03.2022

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Shubham Ahlawat-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. SP Jain-Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Proxy counsel submits that he is moving an application on behalf of the plaintiff for summoning the witnesses.

Heard. File perused.

Witnesses be summoned vide PF. Diet money be paid on the spot.

Application stands disposed off.

Be put up on 21.04.2022.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/07.03.2022