

CS DJ 58837/16

JAI PRAKASH MATHUR Vs. SURAT YADAV ANR.

12.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vinay Rathi and Sh. Manjeet Singh, counsel for the plaintiff with legal heir of the plaintiff.

Sh. Ravi Mishra, proxy counsel for the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed on record an application u/o 18 rule 17 CPC for recalling of PW-9 Sh. S. S. Malik.

Counsel for the plaintiff states that he will supply the copy of the same to the proxy counsel for the defendant during course of the day.

At the request of the proxy counsel for the defendant, to come up for reply with advance copy thereof to the opposite counsel and arguments on application u/o 18 rule 17 CPC on **20.02.2025**.

Present case is an old case.

Counsels for the parties are requested to expedite the proceedings.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/12.12.2024