

12 CS DJ 164/2014 58837/16 JAI PRAKASH MATHUR

Vs.

SURAT YADAV ANR.

20.02.2025

Present : Sh. Pawan Mathur in person, who states that he is son of Jai Prakash Mathur.

None for defendant

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

To come up for reply with advance copy to counsel opposite and arguments on application u/o 18 Rule 17 CPC on 22.05.2025.

(VIKRAM BALI)

DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI

DELHI/20.02.2025