

CS DJ 58837/16

JAI PRAKASH MATHUR Vs. SURAT YADAV ANR.

07.08.2025

Present: Sh. Vinay Rathi and Sh. Manjeet Singh, counsel for the plaintiff with PW-9 Sh. S. S. Malik.

Sh. Ravi Mishra, proxy Counsel for the defendants.

Sh. S. S. Malik has been examined in chief, cross-examined as PW-9 and discharged.

PE is closed by the statement of Sh. Pawan Mathur who is legal heir of the plaintiff.

To come up on **16.10.2025** for DE by way of affidavit with advance copy thereof to the opposite counsel at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/07.08.2025