

CS DJ 58837/16

JAI PRAKASH MATHUR Vs. SURAT YADAV ANR.

06.11.2025

Present: None.

Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from work today.

Now, to come up on **11.12.2025** for report of compliance of order dated 16.10.2025 and **for DE by way of affidavit** with advance copy thereof to the opposite counsel at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/
ROHINI COURT/DELHI/06.11.2025

At 10.34 a.m.

At this stage, Smt. Jyoti Yadav has appeared in person. She has been apprised of the next date of hearing and order passed. She states that she will comply with the order dated 16.10.2025 immediately.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/
ROHINI COURT/DELHI/06.11.2025